confirmation  with  effect from his due  date  according  to
Rules, if he is not already confirmed by the Corporation.
    In  view of the facts and circumstances of the case,  we
dispose of C.A. No. 885 of 1980 with the direction that  the
two workmen involved in this appeal be paid compensation  of
Rs. 1,25,000 (Rupees one lakh twenty five thousand) each  in
full  and final settlement of all claims including  that  of
reinstatement.  The  payment shall be spread over  a  period
from 11.11.1972 till date for the purpose of Income-tax.
    C.A.  No.  4116 (NL) of 1984 was on the board,  but  the